UNOFFICIAL COPY

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales
Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to
and under the authority conferred by the
provisions of an Order Appointing Selling
Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit
Court of Cook County, Illinois, on November 15,
2012, in Case No. 11 CH 33519, entitled
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST
BY PURCHASE FROM THE FEDERAL
DEPOSIT INSURANCE CORPORATION, AS
RECEIVER OF WASHINGTON MUTUAL
BANK FKA WASHINGTON MUTUAL



Doc#: 1314218062 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Affidavit Fee: \$2.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/22/2013 01:06 PM Pg: 1 of 3

BANK, FA vs. JOSEPH A JSTIN, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on February 19, 2013, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to FEDERAL HOMF LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, by assignment the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, ir. the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

Lot 27 EXCEPT that part of Lot 27 described as follows: Beginning at the most Easterly point of Lot 27, thence Northwesterly on the Northeasterly line of Lot 27 to the most Northerly point of Lot 27, thence Southwesterly on the Northwesterly line of Lot 27, a distance of 14.15 feet thence Southeasterly to the point of beginning in Block 11, all in Gold Coast Manor Subdivision in the West 1/2 of Section 20, Township 36 North, Range 15, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof, recorded April 26, 1955 as Document Number 16216020, in Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 1476 LINCOLN PLACE, Calurne City, IL 60409

Property Index No. 30-20-314-034-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its Chief Fxecutive Officer on this 29th day of March, 2013.

The Judicial Sal.s Corporation

Nancy R. Vallone Chief Executive Officer

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Danielle Adduci, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Nancy R. Vallone, personally known to me to be the Chief Executive Officer of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chief Executive Officer he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this

29th day of March, 2013

Votery Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
DANICLLE ADDUCT
Notary Public - State of illinois
My Commission Expires Oct 17, 2016

This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650.

1314218062 Page: 2 of 3

Of County Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Judicial Sale Deed

Exempt under provision of Paragraph _______, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45).

Buyer, Seller or Representative

Grantor's Name and Address:

THE JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE

Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to:

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION, by assignment

5000 Plano Parkway

Carrollton, TX, 75010

Contact Name and Address:

Contact:

PAM PEADON

Address:

5000 PLANO PARKWAY

Carrollton, TX 75010

Telephone:

972-395-2712

Mail To:

HEAVNER, SCOTT, BEYERS & MIHLAR, LLC 111 East Main Street DECATUR, IL 62523 (217) 422-1719

Att. No. 40387

1314218062 Page: 3 of 3

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The granton or the grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of his or her impowindge, the name of the grantee shown on the coud of assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is citiest a natural person, an Illimoit corporation of foreign corporation authorized to do business of acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold lifts to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized at a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Himois.

Dated 5/21/13 .20 Signature: Williams	CI Do.
Dated $\frac{\mathcal{O}(x)/x^2}{x^2}$.20 Signature: Kallington	Grantor or Arm.
<u></u>	
Subscribed and sworp to before me this 21 st day of	
May 2 . 20 13.	
Musine M. Class.	**OFFICIAL SEAL** DIANNE M. WRIGHT :: NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-21-2013
The grantee or the grantee's agent affirms and verifies that the name	e of the prenter thown on the deed of
comporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to easure authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to easure authorized to do business or acquire and hold fitte to easure to	rson, an Himois corporation or foreign cal estate in Himois, a partnership
person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold little to relllimore.	en solution under the laws of the State of
Dated 5/21/13 , 20 Signature Mixi	- Marie -
₺	Grantet de ligen
NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement for guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class	accoming the identity of a manage shall be A misdemeanor for subrequer offences
(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)	
Subscribed and swom to before me this 2/ St	
May 20 13.	
Plane M. Clft	OFFICIAL SEAL!"
Notary Public	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 08-21-2013